

## **HOOGHLY ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE**

ESTD.-2004

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to MAKAUT and recognized by Govt. of W.B. Department of Higher Education (Technical)

VIVEKANANDA ROAD ● PIPULPATI ● P.O. & DIST.-HOOGHLY ● PIN-712103 ● WEST BENGAL Telephone: 033 2681-0505 & 2680-4121

E-mail: mail@hetc.ac.in • Website: www.hetc.ac.in

Ref. No. HETC/2024/209

Date 31.05.2024

## Statutory Declaration under Section 4 (1) (b) of the RTI Act, 2005

Section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 covers the statutory declaration of Hooghly Engineering & Technology College, Vivekananda Road, Pipulpati, Hooghly – 712103, Website: <a href="https://www.hetc.ac.in">www.hetc.ac.in</a>

The college is approved by All India Council of Technical Education (AICTE), affiliated to Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal (MAKAUT) and recognized by UGC (2f). The college runs by Hooghly Engineering & Technology College Society (HETCS). It runs as per the rules and regulations directed by AICTE, MAKAUT, Higher Education Department (HED) and Department of Technical Education (DTE), Government of West-Bengal. The College comes under "Private Self -Financing" category. To ensure smooth operations and discipline on campus, the college has various cells and committees, all of which are aligned with statutory bodies and fall under section 4(1)(b) of the RTI Act 2005.

The applications under the RTI Act along with a postal order/demand draft for Rs. 10.00 obtained in favour of Hooghly Engineering & Technology College may be sent to the Public Information Officer (PIO) or handed over in his/her office, for any information required. All information about the college is open for the public and it can be obtained by citizens of India.

## **Public Information Officer:**

Dr. Smitadhi Ganguly, Principal in-Charge Hooghly Engineering & Technology College Vivekananda Road, Pipulpati, Hooghly – 712103

Contact no.: 033-26810505 (Ext. 216)

Email id: principal@hetc.ac.in

## **Appellate Authority:**

Ms. Sreyasi Rupa De, Deputy Registrar Hooghly Engineering & Technology College Vivekananda Road, Pipulpati, Hooghly – 712103

Contact no.: 033-26810505 (Ext. 230)

Email id: sreyaside@hetc.ac.in

Sell: 1/2 31.05.24

Dr. Smitadhi Ganguly Principal in-Charge

Principal in Charge
Hooghly Engineering & Technology College
Vivekananda Road, Pipulpati, Hooghly.

